However, the IRS 5500 report includes actuarial schedules and summaries. 16

Q. WHAT IS THE COMPANY’S RESPONSE TO EDERA’S REQUEST? 17

A.  The Company objects to a requirement to provide the actuarial valuation reports. The 18

Company is agreeable to providing a point of contact, Director of Human Resources 19

for the Central Region, in order to respond to EDERA’s questions.  While the 20

Company is still evaluating the remainder of the request, it believes EDERA can 21

easily obtain all of the other items requested from a public source.   22

Q. DOES THIS CONCLUDE YOUR REBUTTAL TESTIMONY? 23

A. Yes. 24

Page 1 of 1

Rebuttal Schedule SR-1

The Empire District Electric Company
Missouri Jurisdiction
Docket No. ER-2019-0374

Missouri Missouri Pro Forma
TME Actual TME Budget Adjustment

Line No. Year (TME) Account Description Reference TME 03/2019 Balance TME 01/2020 Balance Balance
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) = (f) - (e)

1 500036 Opr Spr & Eng - Air Abatement & Monitoring (7,978)$   -$   7,978$
2 506126 Misc Steam Power Expenses 704   -   (704)
3 548123 Exp of Prime Movers 260,152   228,548   (31,604)
4 548124 Exp of Environmental Devices 35,242   11,824   (23,418)
5 549025 Safety Expenses-Comb Turbine 120,863   116,887   (3,976)
6 549120 Exp of Misc Other Power 387,399   417,743   30,344
7 551201 Maint Supervision & Engineer 2,125   1,611   (514)
8 552121 Exp of Structures 16,433   24,519   8,087
9 552135 Maint of Structures - SL 132,010   115,410   (16,600)

10 553160 Mtce of Turbines 231,019   1,210,480   979,461
11 553163 Mtce of Hrsg Pressure Parts 257,964   39,545   (218,419)
12 553164 Mtce of Environmental Devices 28,877   219,406   190,529
13 553166 Mtce of Feedwater Systems 223,702   1,662,278   1,438,577
14 553168 Riverton Deferred Maintenance 4,482,144   2,781,640   (1,700,504)
15 553170 Mtce of Generators 3,864   36,264   32,400
16 553161 Mtce of Turbine Aux Equip 63,814   177,342   113,528
17 553175 Mtce of Elec Control System 117,722   116,866   (856)
18 553232 Unit #12 Combustion Turbine 579   -   (579)
19 554110 Exp of Misc Power Plant Equipt 38,088   96,832   58,744
20 554130 Mtce of Misc Plant Systems 28,240   15,051   (13,189)
21 554131 Mtce of Misc Plant Tools 56,156   56,033   (123)
22 549169 Riverton OprTrk MO ER2016-0023 (377,912)   -   377,912
23 553169 Riverton MtcTrk MO ER2014-0351 (3,401,206)   -   3,401,206

24 Total Riverton Maint Expense 2,700,000$   7,328,282$   4,628,282$

Purpose: To determine the amount of expenses expected to incur at the end of the true-up period.

The Empire District Electric Company
Missouri Jurisdiction
Docket No. ER-2019-0374

Sum of Sum Amount Year Period
2018 2018 Total 2019 2019 Total Grand Total

Unit Dept Account 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3
GL001 000 922101 (62,308)   (48,928)   (53,888)   (52,434)   (48,142)   (57,383)   (51,314)   (54,199)   (54,666)   (483,262)   (22,791)   (20,858)   (28,365)   (72,014)   (555,276)

930299 (22)   (785)   (22)   (829)   (842)   (842)   (1,670)
000 Total (62,330)   (48,928)   (53,888)   (52,434)   (48,926)   (57,383)   (51,314)   (54,221)   (54,666)   (484,091)   (23,633)   (20,858)   (28,365)   (72,855)   (556,946)

960 920512 (590) (1,207) (1,065)   (2,861)   (2,861)
921512 (75) (152) (455) (681) (681)

960 Total (664) (1,358) (1,520)   (3,543)   (3,543)
961 920412 (866) (1,805) (1,161)   (3,832)   (3,832)

921412 (17) (1) (2) (21) (21)
961 Total (883) (1,806) (1,163)   (3,853) (3,853)

962 920412 (29) (34) (13) (75) (75)
921412 (2) (166) (168) (168)

962 Total (29) (35) (179) (243) (243)
963 920412 (3) (60) (190) (253) (253)

921412 (34) (37) 14 (58)   (58)
963 Total (37) (98) (176) (311) (311)

964 920412 (299) (102) (386) (786) (786)
921412 (3) (37) (40)   (40)

964 Total (302) (102) (423) (826) (826)
965 920412 (162) (217) (124) (503) (503)

921412 (55) (177) (197) (429) (429)
965 Total (217) (394) (320) (932) (932)

966 920512 (211) (348) (395) (955) (955)
921512 (15) (15) (15)

966 Total (211) (348) (410) (970) (970)
967 920412 (12) (13) (50) (75) (75)

921412 (16) (16) (16)
967 Total (12) (13) (66) (91) (91)

968 920512 (86) (134) (116) (336) (336)
968 Total (86) (134) (116) (336) (336)

969 920412 (102) (138) (236) (476) (476)
921412 (35) (35) (35)

969 Total (102) (138) (271) (511) (511)
970 920512 (66) (51) (176) (293) (293)

921512 (50) (0) (6) (56) (56)
970 Total (116) (51) (181) (349) (349)

973 920212 (4,732) (1,718)   (2,519)   (8,969)   (8,969)
920312 (7) (7) (7)
920412 (63) (156) (17) (236) (236)
921312 (9) (9) (9)
921412 (8) (8) (8)
921812 (10) (10) (10)

973 Total (4,794)   (1,874)   (2,570)   (9,239) (9,239)
974 920112 (209) (143) (131) (483) (483)

Rebuttal Schedule SR-2
Page 1 of 2

GL001 974 920812 (126) (140) (267) (267)
920912 (60) (39) (99) (99)
921112 (76) (2) (130) (208) (208)
921912 (4) (15) (19) (19)

974 Total (285) (335) (455) (1,075) (1,075)
975 920512 (27) 13   (15) (15)

975 Total (27) 13   (15) (15)
976 920412 (78) (213) (222) (512) (512)

921412 0 0 0
976 Total (78) (213) (222) (512) (512)

977 920512 (39) (36) (53) (128) (128)
921512 (396) (297) (693)   (693)

977 Total (435) (36) (351) (821) (821)
978 920112 (2) (2) (2)

920912 (45)   (45) (45)
921112 (10) (10) (10)

978 Total (45)   (12) (57)   (57)
979 920112 (122) (185) (108) (416) (416)

920812 (77) (94) (90) (260) (260)
920912 (25) (50) (19) (94) (94)
921112 (23) (12) (14) (49) (49)
921912 (22) (25) (47) (47)

979 Total (247) (362) (257) (866) (866)
980 920112 (27) (27) (27)

921112 (15) (9) (24) (24)
980 Total (27) (15) (9) (50) (50)

982 920112 (22) (16) (38) (38)
920912 (22) (14) (17) (53) (53)
921112 (18) (18) (18)

982 Total (22) (53) (32) (108) (108)
984 920412 (19) (43) (62) (62)

921412 (25) (25) (25)
984 Total (19) (68) (87) (87)

989 923110 (2,650)   (2,253)   (1,498) (6,401) (6,401)
923210 281   415   (10,269) (9,573) (9,573)
923510 (6,531)   (2,631)   (6,087) (15,249) (15,249)
923610 (5,149)   (4,458)   (3,727) (13,334) (13,334)
923810 (5,265)   (2,960)   (4,848) (13,074) (13,074)
923910 (1,321)   (1,007)   (1,170) (3,498) (3,498)

989 Total (20,635)   (12,893)   (27,599) (61,128) (61,128)
GL001 Total (62,330)   (48,928)   (53,888)   (52,434)   (48,926)   (57,383)   (51,314)   (54,221)   (54,666)   (484,091)   (52,888)   (41,136)   (64,755)   (158,780)   (642,870)

GLFIB 800 417310 26,103   26,202   30,146   25,359   26,593   27,434   24,374   24,301   25,291   235,803   22,791   20,858   28,365   72,014   307,817
417311 5,078   2,192   4,478   5,146   4,585   7,991   4,778   4,514   5,092   43,855   43,855
417312 14,631   9,833   12,329   13,675   6,399   9,042   10,557   9,159   9,566   95,191   95,191
417313 16,496   10,701   6,935   8,254   10,564   12,917   11,605   16,224   14,716   108,413   108,413
417889 22   785   22   829   842   842   1,670

800 Total 62,330   48,928   53,888   52,434   48,926   57,383   51,314   54,221   54,666   484,091   23,633   20,858   28,365   72,855   556,946
830 417311 6,071   3,622   6,547   16,240   16,240

417312 9,770   9,816   7,930   27,516   27,516
417313 13,415   6,840   21,913   42,168   42,168

830 Total 29,256   20,279   36,390   85,925   85,925
GLFIB Total 62,330   48,928   53,888   52,434   48,926   57,383   51,314   54,221   54,666   484,091   52,888   41,136   64,755   158,780   642,870
Grand Total (0) (0) (0) 0 0 (0) (0) 0 (0) (0) (0) 0 - (0) 0

Rebuttal Schedule SR-2
Page 2 of 2

	I. INTRODUCTION
	Ii. RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS
	Iii. INCOME STATEMENT ADJUSTMENTS
	REVENUES
	EXPENSES

	IV. ADDITIONAL ISSUES
	JURISDICTIONAL ALLOCATORS
	ASBURY
	SERP
	RETIREMENT PLANS DOCUMENTATION

	Rebuttal Schedule SR-1.pdf
	Rebuttal Schedule SR-1

	Rebuttal Schedule SR-2.pdf
	Pivot of data